504704043 12/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4750765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIDACARE CORPORATION	03/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIDACARE LLC	
Street Address:	4350 LOCKHILL SELMA ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 150	
City:	SHAVANO PARK	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78249	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15854406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 861-1500

Email: PATENTS@BAKERLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100 Address Line 2: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99599.21602	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN S. WERNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan S. Werner/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-pat-41784-700 VICA CORP TO Vidacare LLC#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-41784-700 VICA CORP TO Vidacare LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 504704043 REEL: 044975 FRAME: 0427

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VIDACARE CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"VIDACARE CORPORATION" TO "VIDACARE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 10:58 O'CLOCK

A.M.

3586010 8100V

140388424

DATE: 03-27-14

AUTHENTYCATION: 1244527

PATENT REEL: 044945 FRAME: 0428

Jeffrey W. Bullack, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:07 AM 03/27/2014 FILED 10:58 AM 03/27/2014 SRV 140388424 - 3586010 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is the State of Delaware.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is October 30, 2002.
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Vidacare Corporation.
- The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Vidacare LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 27th day of March, 2014.

/s/ Lee J. Potter
Lee J. Potter
Authorized Person

Step 6.3 DMD:2799771.4

RECORDED: 12/26/2018

PATENT REEL: 044945 FRAME: 0429